6/11/25, 12:02 p.m. Correo de Baja Contract - Re: From Quote 37986 rev.4 PO# 27972/Drapery PO# 27973/Measurement PO# 27974/Installation ***...

L[]
Baja COﬂt I’aCt Alejandra Sanchez <asanchez@bajacontract.com>

Re: From Quote 37986 rev.4 PO# 27972/Drapery PO# 27973/Measurement PO#
27974/Installation ***PO# 26817ROLLERSHADES / PO# 28516 MEASURE / PO# 28517
INSTALLQ

7 mensajes

Camille Clasby <camille@justindavid.com> 5 de noviembre de 2025, 2:52 p.m.
Para: Wendy Deschene <wendy@)justindavid.com>

CC: Julian Higuera <jhiguera@bws.com.mx>, Armando Ibarra <armandoi@bws.com.mx>, Victorio Alfaro
<valfaro@bws.com.mx>, Orders Entry <orderentry@bws.com.mx>, David Feldman <david@justindavid.com>, Juan Ramon
Cardenas Z <jrcardenas@bajacontract.com>, Francisco Torres <ftorres@bws.com.mx>, Quotes BWS
<quotes@bws.com.mx>

Hello

Attached, please find PO# 26917 revised to include the motorized shades
Along with PO# 28516 & PO# 28517 for the measurements & instructions

These orders are regarding Quote # 37969 REV 5 & Quote # 38818 B rev.
Kindly confirm receipt and let us know if you have any questions

Thanks

Camille Clasby

Project Manager

Justin David textiles
4787 Cardin Street

San Diego, CA 92111

0: 858-300-3188 ext. 317
camille@justindavid.com
justindavid.com
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View the new Bespoke
Floral Design Booklet

On Mon, Oct 27, 2025 at 9:42 AM Wendy Deschene <wendy@)justindavid.com> wrote:
Hi Julian,
| have been told that OUTBOUND YOSEMITE is still under construction and therefore cannot provide lodging. Please

make arrangements elsewhere and bill this to the project. They have recommended some nearby options: Options
along Rt 41 are Hampton Inn, Holiday Inn, Best Western.
Please let me know if you need further information.

Thank you,

Wendy

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=83f1a6121b&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1847992715914702061&simpl=msg-f:18479927159147020... ~ 1/10
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6/11/25, 12:02 p.m.

Correo de Baja Contract - Re: From Quote 37986 rev.4 PO# 27972/Drapery PO# 27973/Measurement PO# 27974/Installation ***...

Wendy Deschene

Director of Fabrication Sales

Justin David Textiles
4787 Cardin Street
San Diego, CA 92111
C: 773-329-0914

0: 858-300-3188

View our Window Treatment Solutions here wendy@justindavid.com

justindavid.com

On Fri, Oct 24, 2025 at 3:14 PM Wendy Deschene <wendy@justindavid.com> wrote:

Hi Julian,

This date is perfect. |just need to confirm if they are able to provide the lodging.

Thanks,

Wendy

Wendy Deschene

Director of Fabrication Sales

Justin David Textiles
4787 Cardin Street
San Diego, CA 92111
C: 773-329-0914

0: 858-300-3188

View our Window Treatment Solutions here wendy@justindavid.com

justindavid.com

On Fri, Oct 24, 2025 at 1:14 PM Julian Higuera <jhiguera@bws.com.mx> wrote:
Hi Wendy,

The Measuring plan for Outbound Yosemite is as follows:

11/05.-Traveling Rosarito-San Diego-Fresno-Yosemite. CHECK-INN
11/06.-Measuring day.
11/07.-CHECK-OUT. Traveling back to Rosarito.

Sr. Measure Technician: Francisco Torres. Please confirm if
accommodation for Pancho will be provided.

Please confirm if the proposed date to measure is acceptable.

All the best,

Julian Higuera
Pricing Mgr.
MX Cell: 52-664-406-4229, US Cell: 619-576-6826

Baja Window Shading, S. de R.L. de C.V./ Di Calabria Industries, Inc.

For Request For Quotations submit to quotes@bws.com.mx

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=83f1a6121b&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1847992715914702061&simpl=msg-f:18479927159147020...
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6/11/25, 12:02 p.m. Correo de Baja Contract - Re: From Quote 37986 rev.4 PO# 27972/Drapery PO# 27973/Measurement PO# 27974/Installation ***...
For new Orders please submit to orderentry@bws.com.mx

On Fri, Oct 24, 2025 at 11:57 AM Wendy Deschene <wendy@)justindavid.com> wrote:
Hi Julian,
Our client for OUTBOUND YOSEMITE has confirmed that drywall and trim completed and they would like to
confirm the field measure for November 5th or 6th ideally. However, if these days are not available anytime
between 11/3 and 11/14 will work as that is when the site contact, Jessica Cockrell, will be onsite.

Note that the CONFERENCE CENTER motorized coupled roller shades on attached quote 38818 B are also to
be measured at that time. Camille will be revising the PO to include this area.

Installation is expected to be mid-January.
Thank you,

Wendy

Wendy Deschene

Director of Fabrication Sales

Justin David Textiles
4787 Cardin Street
San Diego, CA 92111
C: 773-329-0914
) S 0O: 858-300-3188
View our Window Treatment Solutions here wendy@justindavid.com

justindavid.com

On Wed, Sep 17, 2025 at 8:53 AM Julian Higuera <jhiguera@bws.com.mx> wrote:
Okay Wendy.

1st week of Novembe is for now reserved for Measure trip to Outbound Yosemite.

El El mié, 17 de sep de 2025 a la(s) 8:43 a.m., Wendy Deschene <wendy@)justindavid.com> escribio:
Good Morning Julian,
| have received an update on construction at OUTBOUND YOSEMITE. They are expecting to be ready for
us to field measure all areas the first week of November. Please make a note of this on the schedule. | will
confirm readiness with the client as the date is closer.

Thank you,

Wendy

Wendy Deschene

Director of Fabrication Sales

Justin David Textiles

4787 Cardin Street

San Diego, CA 92111

C: 773-329-0914
B 0: 858-300-3188

View our Window Treatment Solutions here wendy@justindavid.com

justindavid.com

On Wed, Aug 6, 2025 at 3:59 PM Julian Higuera <jhiguera@bws.com.mx> wrote:
Ok, thanks for the update.

Julian Higuera
Pricing Mgr.
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6/11/25, 12:02 p.m. Correo de Baja Contract - Re: From Quote 37986 rev.4 PO# 27972/Drapery PO# 27973/Measurement PO# 27974/Installation ***...
MX Cell: 52-664-406-4229, US Cell: 619-576-6826

Baja Window Shading, S. de R.L. de C.V. / Di Calabria Industries, Inc.

For Request For Quotations submit to quotes@bws.com.mx
For new Orders please submit to orderentry@bws.com.mx

On Wed, Aug 6, 2025 at 1:41 PM Wendy Deschene <wendy@)justindavid.com> wrote:
Hi Julian,
| have just received an update that construction delays continue at Outbound Yosemite. They now do
not expect to be ready for field measure until late September. | will keep you posted as
additional update are available.

Thank you,

Wendy

Wendy Deschene

Director of Fabrication Sales

Justin David Textiles
4787 Cardin Street
San Diego, CA 92111
C: 773-329-0914
- 0: 858-300-3188
View our Window Treatment Solutions here wendy@justindavid.com

justindavid.com

On Tue, Jul 15, 2025 at 7:37 PM Julian Higuera <jhiguera@bws.com.mx> wrote:
Copy that, Wendy.

Julian Higuera
Pricing Mgr.
MX Cell: 52-664-406-4229, US Cell: 619-576-6826

Baja Window Shading, S. de R.L. de C.V./ Di Calabria Industries, Inc.

For Request For Quotations submit to quotes@bws.com.mx
For new Orders please submit to orderentry@bws.com.mx

On Tue, Jul 15, 2025 at 12:31 PM Wendy Deschene <wendy@)justindavid.com> wrote:
Hi All,
Outbound Yosemite is NOT ready for measure yet. Possibly later in August or September. Our
client will be visiting the site at the end of this month and will provide us with a further update at
that time.

Thank you,

Wendy
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6/11/25, 12:02 p.m. Correo de Baja Contract - Re: From Quote 37986 rev.4 PO# 27972/Drapery PO# 27973/Measurement PO# 27974/Installation ***...

Wendy Deschene

Director of Fabrication Sales

Justin David Textiles
4787 Cardin Street
San Diego, CA 92111
C: 773-329-0914

: e 0: 858-300-3188
View our Window Treatment Solutions here wendy@justindavid.com

justindavid.com

On Sat, Jul 12, 2025 at 3:19 PM Wendy Deschene <wendy@justindavid.com> wrote:
Hi Armando,
Yes, these shades will be 5% screen/White.

The last | checked the property was not ready for measure yet and said they would let me know
when they were. That was a while ago and | don't think we have heard anything further so | will
check againg on Monday. The project has been delayed a number of times, so | also need to
ask their new expected delivery date.

Thank you,

Wendy

Wendy Deschene

Director of Fabrication Sales

Justin David Textiles
4787 Cardin Street
San Diego, CA 92111
C: 773-329-0914
) - 0: 858-300-3188
View our Window Treatment Solutions here Wendy@justindavid.com

justindavid.com

On Sat, Jul 12, 2025 at 2:44 PM Armando Ibarra <armandoi@bws.com.mx> wrote:
Hi Camille,

Thanks for your order.
We're ready to start working on it. Before we begin, please send us the following information:

¢ What estimated date do you have in mind to schedule the measurement visit, assuming
the windows will be ready?

¢ Regarding the rollers, can you confirm if you want Screen White White 5% fabric for the
following areas:
DR-02
DR-04
DR-06
+ Do you have an estimated date for when you would like to start the installation?

Looking forward to your reply.
Best regards,

Armando I. Luquin
BWS

Baja Window Shading
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6/11/25, 12:02 p.m. Correo de Baja Contract - Re: From Quote 37986 rev.4 PO# 27972/Drapery PO# 27973/Measurement PO# 27974/Installation ***...
Serving The Hospitality Industry

On Thu, Jul 10, 2025 at 3:39 PM Camille Clasby <camille@justindavid.com> wrote:
Hello

Attached please find the following from Quote 37986 rev.4
PO# 27972 for drapery

PO# 27973 for Measurement

PO# 27974 for Installation

The Rio/Levain will be shipping out this week
Tracking to follow when available

The Lulu Velvet was confirmed received by Magda on 3/18

Thanks

Camille Clasby

Project Manager

Justin David textiles
4787 Cardin Street

San Diego, CA 92111

0O: 858-300-3188 ext. 317
camille@justindavid.com
justindavid.cHom
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View the new Bespoke
Floral Design Booklet

3 archivos adjuntos

E 25147-28517-BWS-INSTALLATION. pdf
36K

E 25147-28516-BWS-MEASUREMENT.pdf
36K

E 23576-26917-REVISED110525.pdf
38K

Angel Ramirez <aramirez@bws.com.mx> 5 de noviembre de 2025, 3:53 p.m.
Para: Alejandra Sanchez <asanchez@bajacontract.com>, Abel Salazar <asalazar@bajacontract.com>, CESAR GARCIA
JUAREZ <dicaar@dicalabriainc.net>

Hola Alejandra,
Los POs anteriores son la suma de la combinacion de las dos cotizaciones QTE 38818 B rev, QTE 37986 rev5,
* PO 26917(Produccion - Revisado): Es la suma del Item 1 de la cotizacion 37986 rev5 y el ltem 1 de la
Cotizacion 38818 B rev

* PO 28516 (Medicion): Es la suma de la medicion de Ambas cotizaciones
* PO 28517 (Instalacion): Es la suma de la Instalacion de Ambas cotizaciones
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6/11/25, 12:02 p.m. Correo de Baja Contract - Re: From Quote 37986 rev.4 PO# 27972/Drapery PO# 27973/Measurement PO# 27974/Installation ***...

Los montos empatan con las cotizaciones
Abel. Los POs y cotizaciones no incluyen Duties, nos confirmas si requieren Revision

Saludos.
[Texto citado oculto]

Angel Ramirez.

Order Entry Department.

Baja Window Shading, S. de R.L. de C.V. / Di Calabria Industries, Inc.

For new Orders and revised orders please submit to orderentry@bws.com.mx

5 archivos adjuntos

ﬂ 25147-28517-BWS-INSTALLATION.pdf
36K

ﬂ 25147-28516-BWS-MEASUREMENT.pdf
36K

ﬂ 23576-26917-REVISED110525.pdf
38K

ﬂ BWS QTE. 37986rev.5 OUTBOUND YOSEMITE PUBLIC AREAS.pdf
238K

ﬂ BWS QTE 38818 B rev OUTBOUND YOSEMITE EVENT SPACE (MAR-05-25).pdf
173K

Abel Salazar <asalazar@bajacontract.com> 5 de noviembre de 2025, 3:57 p.m.

Para: Angel Ramirez <aramirez@bws.com.mx> ) ) )
CC: Alejandra Sanchez <asanchez@bajacontract.com>, CESAR GARCIA JUAREZ <dicaar@dicalabriainc.net>

No requires duties,

Ya estan incluidos en el precio dentro de las cotizaciones
[Texto citado oculto]

CESAR GARCIA JUAREZ <dicaar@dicalabriainc.net> 5 de noviembre de 2025, 4:54 p.m.

Para: Angel Ramirez <aramirez@bws.com.mx>
CC: Alejandra Sanchez <asanchez@bajacontract.com>, Abel Salazar <asalazar@bajacontract.com>

Angelito,
No me da el total de las QUOTES con los tres PO s

¢Como es que si te cuadran por favor?

César Garcia.
Accounting department.

7,

Dicalabria Industries, Inc.

9927 Via de la Amistad.
San Diego, CA 92154.
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6/11/25, 12:02 p.m.

[Texto citado oculto]

Alejandra Sanchez <asanchez@bajacontract.com>
Para: CESAR GARCIA JUAREZ <dicaar@dicalabriainc.net>

Buen dia Cesar, la orden de compra es solo por el item 1 de ambas cotizaciones.

X [® 23576-26917-REVISED110525.pdf =

|

(BAJA WINDOW SHADING S DE RL DE CV
9927 VIA DF LA AMISTAD
SAN DIEGO, CA 92154

E:
T: (619) 292-4944 Faxi( )
WILL ADVISE

SHIP VIA:
SHIPPING TERMS:

F.0.B. POINT:  CALIFORNIA

Abrir con Documentos de G...

Qry PATTERN/COLOR

UNIT PRICE

TOTAL

1Each JD REF:
Notes:
K LINE ITEM # 1
Calculatar
SIZES:

ROD SIZE: 77
FINISHED LENGTH: 105

Standard &9
NO HEADER

& SEAMS.
MOUNT: CEILING MOUNT

CONTROL: NjA

COUPLED 2 BAND

QrY: 10

DRAPERY CUSTOM SIZE & STYLE
FROM QUOTE # 37986 REV 5

FABRIC: FROM BWS / DUSK WHITE

FABRIC: C.0.M. / / LULU / VELVET / 55 GOODS
ROLLER SHADES-CUSTOM
FROM QUOTE # 38818 B REV

182.80

4,969.20

TOTAL

ROD TOP DRAPERY SELF LINED DRAPERY WITH DECO HARDWARE

STYLE: PINCH PLEATED @ 180 % FULLNESS.2.5 INCHES POCKET,

HARDWARE: DECO ROD 1 1/8 DIAM IN MATTE BLACK FINISH WITH
DRAPERY HOLDERS 4" w x 5" I x 1" h

MOTORIZED BLACKOUT SINGLE SYSTEM ROLLER SHADES

182.80

HEMS: DOUBLE TURNED BLINDSTITCHED HEMS. 4 INCHES BOTTOM
HEMS, 1.5 INCHES SIDE HEMS WITH LEAD WEIGHTS AT CORNERS

4,969.20

5,152.00

LABEL REQUIREMENT:
SAMPLE REQUIREMENT:

SPECIAL NOTES & INSTRUCTIONS:

QUOTATION

Quata No.
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37986 rev.5
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6/11/25, 12:02 p.m.

Correo de Baja Contract - Re: From Quote 37986 rev.4 PO# 27972/Drapery PO# 27973/Measurement PO# 27974/Installation ***...

QUOTATION

Billing Information
Di Calabria Industries Inc.
9927 Via de la Amistas

Baja Window Shading S. de R.L. de C.V.
Cinco de Mayo, # 230

Col. Crosthwaite, C.P.22710

Playas de Rosarito, B.C., México.

US Receiving and Shipping Warehouse o
3 Contact. wanoy orscrene

Quote No. 38818 B rev.

IUSTIN DAYID TEXTILES

Mex. Phone: +52 (661) 612-6988 Contact: Yukiu Peraita
USAPhone: 1 (515) 576-6826 Phone: (619) 941-2700
me: OUTBCUND YOSEMITE TVENT SPACE Today's Date: o5 a7
o6 Yosemite, CA Quote Valid Until: 04 May 25
Ttem| iy | uom Description Room /Area | Mokned | Fiied ToTALEA TOTAL ALL
i | 4 | FA |MOTORIZED BLACKOUT SINGLE SYSTEM ROLLER SHADES cowtpzemo,  EVENTSPACE | 134000 | 126000 57340 | & 3,893.60
2 | Ea STYLE: MOTOR OPERATED SINGLE SYSTEM NO FASCIA NO CHANNELS EVENT SPACE 48,000 126,000 53780 | § 1,075.60
WEIGHT TYPE: HEAT SEALED BOTTOM HEM WITH ALUMINUM WEIGHTED BAR NSIDE
NOUNT; INSITE MOUNT
WAREIWARE: SOME'Y SONESSE 50 MOTORIZATION SYSTEN:
CONTROL TYPE. WiRELESS WAL SWTCH
FABRIC: PROVIDED BY BWS / DUSK WHITE
Total Item 1= | & 4,969.20
2 | 1 | EA |1 TRIP AND TAKING OF MEASURES TO 10 WINDOWS. B 158000 | § 1,580.00
3| 1 | Ea |1 TRIP AND INSTALLATION OF 6§ MOTORIZED ROLLER SHADES B 236000 | § 2,360.00
PRICES ARE FOB SAN DIEGO, PACKAGING INCLUDED. NEW 25% DUTIES TARIFF ARE INCLUDED. GRAND TOTAL= § 8,909.20 \
DUTIES ARE INCLUDED. AFTER RECEIVING P.O. ., PREPAYMENT AND FINESHED SIZES THE LEAD TIME IS 3.5 WEEKS.
BAYMENTS TERMS:  S0% PREPAYMENT + 50% BALANCE NET 15 DAYS,
LATE FFES: 5% MONTHLY INTEREST FOR 30-60 DAYS, 8% MONTHLY INTEREST FOR 60-90 DAYS AND 12% MONTHLY INTEREST FOR 50-120 DAYS
Measurement Charges are basad on take measares during 1 working days if Rooms and/or areas are accessile ai time
Downtme fee per Measure Techncian s $250 00 per cay.
Prices are based on fulla Lull avaiabity of rooms based on 2 persons installing during 1 working days.
Devam tirma e o= $250 dlbs. por day por mstalior. Adeibonal Tnp for Instalation $770.00 por instabier.
LOOGING NOT INCLUDED; to be provided by the property otharwess to bs raimbursed.
ADD $50 cents per Linear Fool for Installation on Concrete.
IF SCISSOR LIFT OR SCAFFOLDING WILL BE REQUIRED, THESE ONES ARE TO BE PROVIDED BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR OR THE PROPERTY Quoted by Abel Salazar

[Texto citado oculto]

Alejandra Sanchez
[Texto citado oculto]

CESAR GARCIA JUAREZ <dicaar@dicalabriainc.net>
Para: Alejandra Sanchez <asanchez@bajacontract.com>

Hola,
Pero aun asi no me da el total de las dos Q con los tres PO s

César Garcia.
Accounting department.

Dicalabria Industries, Inc.

9927 Via de la Amistad.
San Diego, CA 92154.

[Texto citado oculto]

6 de noviembre de 2025, 10:03 a.m.

Alejandra Sanchez <asanchez@bajacontract.com>
Para: CESAR GARCIA JUAREZ <dicaar@dicalabriainc.net>

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=83f1a6121b&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1847992715914702061&simpl=msg-f:18479927159147020...

6 de noviembre de 2025, 10:45a.m.
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https://www.google.com/maps/search/9927+V%C3%ADa+de+la+Amistad.+San+Diego,+CA+92154?entry=gmail&source=g
https://www.google.com/maps/search/9927+V%C3%ADa+de+la+Amistad.+San+Diego,+CA+92154?entry=gmail&source=g

6/11/25, 12:02 p.m. Correo de Baja Contract - Re: From Quote 37986 rev.4 PO# 27972/Drapery PO# 27973/Measurement PO# 27974/Installation ***...

Hola,
Ahorita nos acercamos con usted para aclarar el asunto, angel sabe como esta el rollo:)
[Texto citado oculto]
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